representatives of BAMDC at times and places mutually agreed upon to discuss the progress and 
results, as well as ongoing plans, or changes therein, of Project to be performed hereunder.   

SECTION THREE: PAYMENT 

The Contractor shall be paid $22,500 (twenty two thousand, five hundred dollars U.S. 
currency) for the program evaluation.  The Contractor shall provide monthly invoices by the 15th 
of each month for the amount of $1,875 each to BAMDC for approval for payment.  Payment 
shall be made by the City within 30 days of receipt.